7-23-99

1-31-92

11-23-1999



101172137

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 50427-699			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Masato SAKAI and Akira ONOSE	Name: HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD.		
	Address: 6-2, Oote-machi 2-chome		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Chiyoda-ku		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo 100-0004, JAPAN		
Assignment Merger	OIPE		
Security Agreement Change of Name) Ce		
Other To correct the spelling of the name of the	JUL 2 3 1999 66		
Assignee appearing at Reel 9644, Frame 0276.			
Execution Date: November 9, 1998	TRADEMARKS		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
29/097,605			
Additional number	ove attached? Vac		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	- Land		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed		
memai Address.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address. 000 15 Street, 14. W.	5. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	300417		
City. Washington State. BC 21p. 20003			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Charact			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
/	20 14 1 1 1		
Robert L. Price, Registration No. 22,685	July 23, 1999		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date		
,	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	KEOORETTEOTT.	J	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 50427-699	PATEN'	TS ONLY	Tatom and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy theren:
1. Name of Conveying Parties:		2. Name and address of recei	ving party:
Masato SAKAI and Akira ONOSE		Name: MITACHI KOKI	CO., LTD.
		Address: 6-2, Ootemachi 2	-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes	Chiyoda-ku	200
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Tokyo 100-0004,	JAPAN 💆 💻
	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: November 9, 1998			
		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number			
If the document is being filed together w	vith a new application,	the execution date of the applic	eation is: November 9, 1998
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
	Additional numb	ers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6. Total number of applicatio	ons and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMI	ERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza	, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:	
	,	500417	
City: Alexandria State: VA	Zip: 22314		
-			
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		0.1	
		7.1M1	
David J. Serbin, 30,589		David Holy	December 10, 1998
Name and Registration No. of Person Sign	ing	Signature ()	Date
		Total number of pages compris	sing cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

12/18/1998 JWATKINS 00000089 500417 29097605

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

5 1 (N	L)+D-9806
Docket No.:	
	ASSIGNMENT
In consideration of the premises and other goo is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	d and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Masato SAKAI (2) Akira ONOSE (3)	(4)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, he	ereby sell, assign and transfer unto
HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD.	
	kyo 100-0004 Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "AS as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
PORTABLE ELECTRIC (CIRCULAR SAW
(b) for which an application for United States Letters and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Letters Patent which may be granted the continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its in undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extendits successors, assigns and legal representatives, and with patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said	Patent was filed on
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Name: Masato Sakai 2) Ukiru Crose	<u>November 9, 1998</u>
2) Akira Chose Name: Akira Onose	November 9, 1998
3)Name:	
Name: 4)	
Name:	
5)Name:	

6) ____

PATENT REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0185



MARCH 29, 1999

PTAS

MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY DAVID J. SERBIN 99 CANAL CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 300 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/10/1998 REEL/FRAME: 9644/0276

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 11/09/1998 SAKAI, MASATO

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 11/09/1998 ONOSE, AKIRA

ASSIGNEE:

MITACHI KOKI CO., LTD. 6-2, OOTEMACHI 2-CHOME CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-0004, JAPAN

FILING DATE: 12/10/1998 SERIAL NUMBER: 29097605

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

> **PATENT** REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0186

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 010245 FRAME: 0187